Girls Basketball Team Records(Updated 4/10/15)

Season-Scoring Ave.

Year Scoring Ave.
1.1982 58.9
2.1986 58.1
3.1981 56.0
4.1989 55.4
5.1983 53.9
6.1984 53.3
7.1990 52.4
8.1988 51.0
9.1980 50.6
10.1985 50.5
Season-Defensive Ave.
Year Def. Ave.
1.1980 36.6
2.1983 36.8
3.1975 37.6
4.1978 37.8
5.1985 38.1
6.1973 38.3
7.1974 38.9
8.1979 39.5
9.1981 39.6
10.2009-10 40.0
Season-FG Made
Year FG Made
1.1982 562
2.1986 557
3.1980 526
4.1989 509
5.1981 498
6.1984 489
7.1988 471
8.1985 467
9.1990 461
10.1983 440
Season 3 Pt. Scoring
Year 3 Pt. Shots Made
1.2000 77
2.1999 64
3.2005 62
4.2008-09 49
5.1998 46
6.1994 41
7.2009-10 37
8.2007-08 33
1996 33
9.1995 32

10.2004 31



2003
11. 2014

12.1997
Season FT Shooting %

Year
1.2009-10
2.2004

3.2005
4.2013

5.1983
6.1988
7.2006
8.2000
9.1999
10.2007-08

Season-FT Made
Year
1.1990
2.1983
3.1984
4.1988
5.1982
6.1986
7.1993
8.1980
9.1995
10.2000

Season-FT Attempted
Year

1.1990
2.1984
3.1983
4.1986
5.1982
6.1980
7.1993
8.1987
9.1988
10.1995
Game-Scoring
Points Scored
1.100
2.85
3.82
4.81
5.78
6.77

77
7.76

76

31
30

27

FT Shooting %
66.0
64.2

63.0
60.3

59.4
59.1
58.6
58.2
57.2
56.8

FT Made
283
253
248
232
230
223
217
213
211
210

FT Attempted
503
471
426
416
414
402
398
394
392
378

Opponent
White Pine
Dollar Bay
Lanse
Chassell
White Pine
Dollar Bay
Dollar Bay
Dollar Bay
Chassell

Date
11/10/94
10/30/90
9/28/89
11/27/84
11/10/88
11/24/86
10/31/89
11/03/05
10/20/83



76

76
8.75
Game-FG Made
FG Made
1.47
2.38
3.36
4.35

35

35
5.34

34

34

34

34

Game-3 PT. Scoring

3 Pt. Shots Made
1.8
8
2.7
7
3.6
6

(e}

5
Game-FT Made
FT Made
1.29
2.22

22
3.21

21

21

21

21

White Pine
White Pine
Watersmeet

Opponent
White Pine
Dollar Bay
Chassell
Dollar Bay
Chassell
White Pine
Dollay Bay
Lanse
Chassell
Houghton
Watersmeet

Opponent
Baraga
ETC
Chassell
Chassell
Ontonagon

Baraga
Jeffers

Jeffers
Lanse
Chassell
ETC
Lanse
Jeffers
ETC
Ontonagon
Calumet
ETC
Chassell
Calumet
Lanse
Baraga
Wakefield
Chassell

Opponent
White Pine
Hancock
Calumet
Hancock
Hancock
Baraga
Houghton
Dollar Bay

11/12/92
9/12/95
10/21/03

Date
11/10/94
10/30/90
9/25/84
11/04/86
10/20/83
11/12/92
11/03/05
9/28/89
11/27/84
9/24/81
10/21/03

Date
9/26/00
10/17/00
10/24/96
9/21/99
10/06/05
2/11/10
2/17/14
11/9/04
1/15/10
11/18/05
10/13/05
9/29/05
10/14/97
9/10/98
10/8/98
8/31/99
9/9/99
10/21/99
8/29/00
9/28/00
2/12/09
2/16/09
3/4/09

Date
9/14/82
10/31/78
9/6/83
9/9/76
9/13/79
10/29/81
11/8/84
11/24/86



4.20

20

20

20

20

20
Game-FT Attempted
FT Attempted
1.42
2.40
3.39
4.38
5.37

37

37
6.36

36

36

Chassell
Wakefield
Ontonagon
Jeffers
Chassell
Ishpeming

Opponent
Houghton
White Pine
White Pine
Calumet
Jeffers
Hancock
White Pine
Houghton
Wakefield
Ishpeming

11/3/77
9/15/83
10/10/85
11/12/90
11/21/93
9/2/99

Date
11/8/84
9/17/85
9/14/82
9/6/83
12/1/73
9/13/79
11/8/01
9/27/79
9/15/83
9/5/96



